S.17-16



TEL +1 778 782 3925 FAX +1 778 782 5876 sfu.ca/vpacademic

Simon Fraser University Strand Hall 3100 8888 University Drive Burnaby BC Canada V5A 1S6

MEMORANDUM

T

ATTENTION: Senate	TEL	
FROM: Peter Keller, Vice-President, Academic and Provost, and Chair, SCL	P in blatter	
RE: Naming Consultation for the Rajan Family Scholar in Computing Science (SCUP 16-36)		
DATE: November 16, 2016	ТІМЕ	

At its November 9, 2016 meeting, SCUP was consulted on the naming of the Rajan Family Scholar in Computing Science. The proposal is attached for the consideration of Senate.

c: E. Geary E. Morantz

SCUP 16-36



MEMO

Erin Geary Director, Advancement Services and Donor Relations

mailing address

Strand Hall 2118 8888 University Drive Burnaby, BC V5A 1S6

Tel 778.782.25307 Fax 778.782.24958

egeary@sfu.ca give.sfu.ca

T0:	Peter Keller, Vice-President, Academic & Chair, SCUP	
FROM:	Erin Geary, Director, Advancement Services and Donor Relations	
RE:	Rajan Family Scholar in Computing Science	
C:	Mike den Haan, Vice-President, Advancement and Alumni Engagement	
DATE:	October 27, 2016	

Background

The Rajan family Endowment Fund was established from a portion of a larger gift from Mr. Amynmohamed Rajan. The endowment will support the Rajan Family Scholar in Computing Science and will generate revenue to provide a stipend or pay program expenses to a faculty member to encourage excellence and innovation in curriculum development and teaching in Computing Science.

The Dean of the Faculty of Applied Sciences and Director of Computing Science has been consulted and this has been approved by the appropriate Vice-Presidents as indicated on the next page.

I request that you submit the proposed to SCUP for consultation regarding the naming and forward to Senate for consultation.

Thank you.



Vice-Presidential Acknowledgement:

I hereby approve the official naming of the Rajan Family Scholar in Computing Science.

Peter Keller Vice-President, Academic and Provost

28/10/2016

Date

Mike den Haan Vice-President, Advancement & Alumni Engagement

Attached: Terms of Reference

8 Date